
Condor MSC - The Annabelle Tennant Milltown Stages Rally 2021 - 21/11/2021 Awards

Overall
4 Barry Groundwater Michael Hendry Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1999cc 5 75:04 1
3 Scott MacBeth Neil Shanks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1998cc 5 76:45 2

16 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 77:59 3

Class 1 - up to and including 1400cc
38 Gavin Lloyd Gordon Clark Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 84:52 13 1
49 Robert Tonge Alan Reid MG ZR 1396cc 1 86:08 15 2

Class 2 - 1401cc up to and including 1600cc
26 Dave McIntyre Andy Brown Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 80:22 7 2
25 Ewan Stanhope Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa - Maxi 1600cc 2 80:32 9 3

Class 3 - 1601cc up to and including 2000cc
45 Kevin Jeffray Linda Thomas Toyota Corolla T Sport 1760cc 3 86:36 17 1

Class 4 - 2001cc and above 2WD
33 Hamish Grant Stewart Hurst Ford Escort MKII 2500cc 4 92:20 29 1

Class 5 - 2001cc and above 4WD
9 Scott Mccombie Murray Strachan Mitsubishi Lancer 2000cc 5 79:26 4 3

14 Michael Renton John Shepheard Subaru Impreza GC8 1990cc 5 79:51 5 4



Condor MotorSport Club The Annabelle Tennant Milltown Stages Rally 2021 21/11/2021
Final Results signed by Tom Matthew Clerk of Course at 19:00 on 21/11/2021

In Overall Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

4 Barry Groundwater Michael Hendry Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1999cc 5 16:14 16:16 17:13 16:14 9:07 75:04 1 1
3 Scott MacBeth Neil Shanks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1998cc 5 17:04 17:03 16:48 16:50 9:00 76:45 2 2

16 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 17:31 16:54 17:43 17:12 8:39 77:59 3 1
9 Scott Mccombie Murray Strachan Mitsubishi Lancer 2000cc 5 17:45 17:24 17:30 17:28 9:19 79:26 4 3

14 Michael Renton John Shepheard Subaru Impreza GC8 1990cc 5 17:37 17:15 17:57 17:43 9:19 79:51 5 4
19 Jim McDowall Shona Hale Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 17:32 17:21 18:18 17:46 9:23 80:20 6 5
26 Dave McIntyre Andy Brown Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 17:38 17:27 18:45 17:28 9:04 80:22 7 2
11 David Ross Kyle Mackintosh Mitsubishi Evo 5 2000cc 5 17:34 17:17 18:16 17:49 9:28 80:24 8 6
25 Ewan Stanhope Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa - Maxi 1600cc 2 18:43 17:11 17:52 17:36 9:10 80:32 9 3
24 Gareth J Dalgliesh Kenneth J Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 17:58 17:15 18:13 18:13 9:29 81:08 10 7
13 Brett Mckenzie Graham kelman Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 18:22 17:32 18:26 18:01 9:33 81:54 11 8
34 john O'Kane Meghan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 18:43 18:02 18:04 17:51 10:00 82:40 12 9
38 Gavin Lloyd Gordon Clark Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 18:40 18:28 18:54 18:34 10:16 84:52 13 1
22 Euan Mackay Daniel Forsyth Peugeot Ten6 1598cc 2 18:43 18:02 19:49 19:02 9:58 85:34 14 4
49 Robert Tonge Alan Reid MG ZR 1396cc 1 19:04 18:30 19:37 19:00 9:57 86:08 15 2
23 Gordon Mackay Ricky Finlayson Peugeot 106 Cup Car 1598cc 2 18:56 18:09 19:57 18:53 10:28 86:23 16 5
45 Kevin Jeffray Linda Thomas Toyota Corolla T Sport 1760cc 3 18:52 18:45 19:34 19:04 10:21 86:36 17 1
21 James Miller Ian McCulloch Citroën C2-R2 MAX 1600cc 2 18:27 18:32 19:35 19:25 10:38 86:37 18 6
31 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1396cc 1 19:05 18:26 19:28 18:51 10:57 86:47 19 3
48 Aileen Forrest John Forrest Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998cc 5 19:18 18:24 19:08 18:58 11:19 87:07 20 10
32 Christopher Smith Amy Mccubbin Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 19:51 18:48 19:18 18:51 10:28 87:16 21 4
41 Steven Chalmers Andrew Stevenson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22:35 17:57 18:38 19:04 9:53 88:07 22 11
50 Nikki Addison Clare Mackenzie Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 19:42 18:59 19:39 19:19 10:49 88:28 23 7
37 Colvin Howie Paul Glass Hillman Avenger 1598cc 2 19:42 19:21 19:59 19:04 11:32 89:38 24 8
36 Sandy Arbuthnott Mike Grant Ford Focus 4WD 2000cc 5 24:48 17:58 18:40 17:57 10:28 89:51 25 12
39 Brian Beefy Fraser Gordon Chalmers Hillman Avenger 1598cc 2 19:37 19:25 20:01 19:58 11:26 90:27 26 9



Condor MotorSport Club The Annabelle Tennant Milltown Stages Rally 2021 21/11/2021
Final Results signed by Tom Matthew Clerk of Course at 19:00 on 21/11/2021

In Overall Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

8 Steven Ronaldson Donald Ross MG Metro 6R4 3000cc 5 16:58 30:00 17:21 17:04 9:11 90:34 27 13
27 Bobby Macdonald Ross Callander Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 19:10 23:57 18:58 18:11 10:52 91:08 28 14
33 Hamish Grant Stewart Hurst Ford Escort MKII 2500cc 4 20:09 21:41 19:34 19:47 11:09 92:20 29 1
35 Darren G McDonald Sarah Young Subaru Impreza 1996cc 5 18:04 17:18 23:14 24:48 9:46 93:10 30 15
47 Steven Fraser Kevin Ronaldson Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 20:21 19:57 21:40 20:47 11:32 94:17 31 16
51 Kevin Maguire Karen MacLeod Hillman Avenger 1598cc 2 19:40 18:40 19:57 24:48 11:32 94:37 32 10

1 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 16:39 16:27 16:14 F/F F/F
2 Bruce Mccombie Teri Mccombie Ford Escort 2000cc 4 19:03 18:53 19:49 18:58 F/F F/F
5 Greg Inglis Ian Parker Lotus Exige 2150cc 4 17:38 17:43 F/F F/F
6 Andy Horne Alison Horne Darian T90 2500cc 4 17:38 17:33 F/F F/F

10 Kris Tennant Laura Tennant Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 17:34 17:33 18:04 24:48 F/F F/F
12 Stephen Fraser Morgan Redpath Mini 1275GT 1380cc 1 24:48 F/F F/F
15 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 17:07 16:42 18:04 17:02 F/F F/F
18 Gerry Fitzelle Flaxen Knox Ford Escort Mk2 2498cc 4 17:46 17:51 24:48 F/F F/F
20 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 17:33 17:37 19:01 F/F F/F
29 Ross Macdonald Matthew Johnstone Honda Civic 2000cc 3 18:32 F/F F/F
30 Andrew Scott Iain Robertson Escort MkII 2371cc 4 19:58 19:15 20:19 F/F F/F
40 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1600cc 2 20:28 19:20 20:04 24:48 F/F F/F
43 Iain Urquhart Michael Mackenzie Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 21:25 F/F F/F
44 Neil Philip Ian Philip Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 19:31 F/F F/F
60 Richard Ramsay James Ralph Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 17:51 17:07 24:48 F/F F/F



Condor MotorSport Club The Annabelle Tennant Milltown Stages Rally 2021 21/11/2021
Final Results signed by Tom Matthew Clerk of Course at 19:00 on 21/11/2021

In Class Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

38 Gavin Lloyd Gordon Clark Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 18:40 18:28 18:54 18:34 10:16 84:52 13 1
49 Robert Tonge Alan Reid MG ZR 1396cc 1 19:04 18:30 19:37 19:00 9:57 86:08 15 2
31 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1396cc 1 19:05 18:26 19:28 18:51 10:57 86:47 19 3
32 Christopher Smith Amy Mccubbin Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 19:51 18:48 19:18 18:51 10:28 87:16 21 4
12 Stephen Fraser Morgan Redpath Mini 1275GT 1380cc 1 24:48 F/F F/F
16 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 17:31 16:54 17:43 17:12 8:39 77:59 3 1
26 Dave McIntyre Andy Brown Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 17:38 17:27 18:45 17:28 9:04 80:22 7 2
25 Ewan Stanhope Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa - Maxi 1600cc 2 18:43 17:11 17:52 17:36 9:10 80:32 9 3
22 Euan Mackay Daniel Forsyth Peugeot Ten6 1598cc 2 18:43 18:02 19:49 19:02 9:58 85:34 14 4
23 Gordon Mackay Ricky Finlayson Peugeot 106 Cup Car 1598cc 2 18:56 18:09 19:57 18:53 10:28 86:23 16 5
21 James Miller Ian McCulloch Citroën C2-R2 MAX 1600cc 2 18:27 18:32 19:35 19:25 10:38 86:37 18 6
50 Nikki Addison Clare Mackenzie Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 19:42 18:59 19:39 19:19 10:49 88:28 23 7
37 Colvin Howie Paul Glass Hillman Avenger 1598cc 2 19:42 19:21 19:59 19:04 11:32 89:38 24 8
39 Brian Beefy Fraser Gordon Chalmers Hillman Avenger 1598cc 2 19:37 19:25 20:01 19:58 11:26 90:27 26 9
51 Kevin Maguire Karen MacLeod Hillman Avenger 1598cc 2 19:40 18:40 19:57 24:48 11:32 94:37 32 10
40 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1600cc 2 20:28 19:20 20:04 24:48 F/F F/F
45 Kevin Jeffray Linda Thomas Toyota Corolla T Sport 1760cc 3 18:52 18:45 19:34 19:04 10:21 86:36 17 1
20 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 17:33 17:37 19:01 F/F F/F
29 Ross Macdonald Matthew Johnstone Honda Civic 2000cc 3 18:32 F/F F/F
33 Hamish Grant Stewart Hurst Ford Escort MKII 2500cc 4 20:09 21:41 19:34 19:47 11:09 92:20 29 1

2 Bruce Mccombie Teri Mccombie Ford Escort 2000cc 4 19:03 18:53 19:49 18:58 F/F F/F
5 Greg Inglis Ian Parker Lotus Exige 2150cc 4 17:38 17:43 F/F F/F
6 Andy Horne Alison Horne Darian T90 2500cc 4 17:38 17:33 F/F F/F

18 Gerry Fitzelle Flaxen Knox Ford Escort Mk2 2498cc 4 17:46 17:51 24:48 F/F F/F
30 Andrew Scott Iain Robertson Escort MkII 2371cc 4 19:58 19:15 20:19 F/F F/F

4 Barry Groundwater Michael Hendry Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1999cc 5 16:14 16:16 17:13 16:14 9:07 75:04 1 1



Condor MotorSport Club The Annabelle Tennant Milltown Stages Rally 2021 21/11/2021
Final Results signed by Tom Matthew Clerk of Course at 19:00 on 21/11/2021

In Class Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

3 Scott MacBeth Neil Shanks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1998cc 5 17:04 17:03 16:48 16:50 9:00 76:45 2 2
9 Scott Mccombie Murray Strachan Mitsubishi Lancer 2000cc 5 17:45 17:24 17:30 17:28 9:19 79:26 4 3

14 Michael Renton John Shepheard Subaru Impreza GC8 1990cc 5 17:37 17:15 17:57 17:43 9:19 79:51 5 4
19 Jim McDowall Shona Hale Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 17:32 17:21 18:18 17:46 9:23 80:20 6 5
11 David Ross Kyle Mackintosh Mitsubishi Evo 5 2000cc 5 17:34 17:17 18:16 17:49 9:28 80:24 8 6
24 Gareth J Dalgliesh Kenneth J Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 17:58 17:15 18:13 18:13 9:29 81:08 10 7
13 Brett Mckenzie Graham kelman Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 18:22 17:32 18:26 18:01 9:33 81:54 11 8
34 john O'Kane Meghan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 18:43 18:02 18:04 17:51 10:00 82:40 12 9
48 Aileen Forrest John Forrest Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998cc 5 19:18 18:24 19:08 18:58 11:19 87:07 20 10
41 Steven Chalmers Andrew Stevenson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22:35 17:57 18:38 19:04 9:53 88:07 22 11
36 Sandy Arbuthnott Mike Grant Ford Focus 4WD 2000cc 5 24:48 17:58 18:40 17:57 10:28 89:51 25 12

8 Steven Ronaldson Donald Ross MG Metro 6R4 3000cc 5 16:58 30:00 17:21 17:04 9:11 90:34 27 13
27 Bobby Macdonald Ross Callander Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 19:10 23:57 18:58 18:11 10:52 91:08 28 14
35 Darren G McDonald Sarah Young Subaru Impreza 1996cc 5 18:04 17:18 23:14 24:48 9:46 93:10 30 15
47 Steven Fraser Kevin Ronaldson Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 20:21 19:57 21:40 20:47 11:32 94:17 31 16

1 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 16:39 16:27 16:14 F/F F/F
10 Kris Tennant Laura Tennant Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 17:34 17:33 18:04 24:48 F/F F/F
15 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 17:07 16:42 18:04 17:02 F/F F/F
43 Iain Urquhart Michael Mackenzie Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 21:25 F/F F/F
44 Neil Philip Ian Philip Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 19:31 F/F F/F
60 Richard Ramsay James Ralph Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 17:51 17:07 24:48 F/F F/F



Condor MSC - The Annabelle Tennant Milltown Stages Rally 2021 - 21/11/2021 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

1 4 16:14 4 16:16 1 16:14 4 16:14 16 8:39
2 1 16:39 1 16:27 3 16:48 3 16:50 3 9:00
3 8 16:58 15 16:42 4 17:13 15 17:02 26 9:04
4 3 17:04 16 16:54 8 17:21 8 17:04 4 9:07
5 15 17:07 3 17:03 9 17:30 16 17:12 25 9:10
6 16 17:31 60 17:07 16 17:43 9 17:28 8 9:11
7 19 17:32 25 17:11 25 17:52 26 17:28 9 9:19
8 20 17:33 14 17:15 14 17:57 25 17:36 14 9:19
9 11 17:34 24 17:15 34 18:04 14 17:43 19 9:23
10 10 17:34 11 17:17 10 18:04 19 17:46 11 9:28
11 14 17:37 35 17:18 15 18:04 11 17:49 24 9:29
12 26 17:38 19 17:21 24 18:13 34 17:51 13 9:33
13 5 17:38 9 17:24 11 18:16 36 17:57 35 9:46
14 6 17:38 26 17:27 19 18:18 13 18:01 41 9:53
15 9 17:45 13 17:32 13 18:26 27 18:11 49 9:57
16 18 17:46 6 17:33 41 18:38 24 18:13 22 9:58
17 60 17:51 10 17:33 36 18:40 38 18:34 34 10:00
18 24 17:58 20 17:37 26 18:45 31 18:51 38 10:16
19 35 18:04 5 17:43 38 18:54 32 18:51 45 10:21
20 13 18:22 18 17:51 27 18:58 23 18:53 23 10:28
21 21 18:27 41 17:57 20 19:01 48 18:58 32 10:28
22 29 18:32 36 17:58 48 19:08 2 18:58 36 10:28
23 38 18:40 34 18:02 32 19:18 49 19:00 21 10:38
24 25 18:43 22 18:02 31 19:28 22 19:02 50 10:49
25 34 18:43 23 18:09 45 19:34 45 19:04 27 10:52
26 22 18:43 48 18:24 33 19:34 41 19:04 31 10:57



Condor MSC - The Annabelle Tennant Milltown Stages Rally 2021 - 21/11/2021 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

27 45 18:52 31 18:26 21 19:35 37 19:04 33 11:09
28 23 18:56 38 18:28 49 19:37 50 19:19 48 11:19
29 2 19:03 49 18:30 50 19:39 21 19:25 39 11:26
30 49 19:04 21 18:32 22 19:49 33 19:47 37 11:32
31 31 19:05 51 18:40 2 19:49 39 19:58 47 11:32
32 27 19:10 45 18:45 23 19:57 47 20:47 51 11:32
33 48 19:18 32 18:48 51 19:57 35 24:48
34 44 19:31 2 18:53 37 19:59 51 24:48
35 39 19:37 50 18:59 39 20:01 10 24:48
36 51 19:40 30 19:15 40 20:04 40 24:48
37 50 19:42 40 19:20 30 20:19
38 37 19:42 37 19:21 47 21:40
39 32 19:51 39 19:25 35 23:14
40 30 19:58 47 19:57 18 24:48
41 33 20:09 33 21:41 60 24:48
42 47 20:21 27 23:57
43 40 20:28 8 30:00
44 43 21:25
45 41 22:35
46 36 24:48
47 12 24:48



Condor MSC - The Annabelle Tennant Milltown Stages Rally 2021 - 21/11/2021 Retirements
No Driver Co-Driver Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Other Comment

1 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis 5 16:39 16:27 16:14
2 Bruce Mccombie Teri Mccombie 4 19:03 18:53 19:49 18:58
5 Greg Inglis Ian Parker 4 17:38 17:43
6 Andy Horne Alison Horne 4 17:38 17:33

10 Kris Tennant Laura Tennant 5 17:34 17:33 18:04 24:48
12 Stephen Fraser Morgan Redpath 1 24:48 Engine
15 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson 5 17:07 16:42 18:04 17:02
18 Gerry Fitzelle Flaxen Knox 4 17:46 17:51 24:48 fell aff road
20 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly 3 17:33 17:37 19:01
29 Ross Macdonald Matthew Johnstone 3 18:32 Fuel Pump
30 Andrew Scott Iain Robertson 4 19:58 19:15 20:19 Engine
40 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir 2 20:28 19:20 20:04 24:48
43 Iain Urquhart Michael Mackenzie 5 21:25
44 Neil Philip Ian Philip 5 19:31
60 Richard Ramsay James Ralph 5 17:51 17:07 24:48 Engine


